	House Amendment NO
	Offered By
1 2 3 4	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 607, Page 1, Section 163.045, Line 8, by deleting the phrase "term that provided for one hundred sixty-nine school days or more" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
5 6 7	"[term] <u>board-approved school calendar</u> that provided for one hundred sixty-nine school days or more <u>of planned attendance</u> "; and
7 8 9 10 11	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 15 and 16 by deleting the phrase "school term that provided for one hundred sixty-nine school days or more" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
12 13 14	"[school term] <u>board-approved school calendar</u> that provided for one hundred sixty-nine school days or more <u>of planned attendance</u> "; and
15 16 17	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 18, by inserting after the word " <u>district</u> " the phrase " <u>or charter school</u> "; and
18 19 20	Further amend said bill, and section, Page 2, Line 19, by inserting after the word " <u>district's</u> " the phrase " <u>or charter school's</u> "; and
21 22 23	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 24, by deleting the phrase " <u>Inclement weather</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase " <u>Exceptional or emergency circumstances</u> "; and
24 25	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.